PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
IHS GLOBAL ALLIANCE PTY LTD 07/15/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	IHS GLOBAL DESIGN PTY LTD				
Street Address:	125 HENDERSON ROAD				
City:	ROWVILLE, V	ROWVILLE, VICTORIA			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3178	3178			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		D65388	80		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (513)651-6981					
Phone:	Phone: 5136516800				
Fax Number:(513)651-6981Phone:5136516800Email:ctarvin@fbtlaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. 6000 Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 2: 2200 OREAT AMERICAN TOWER					
Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET					
Address Line 2. 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER					
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0118691.0573411		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTIE TARVIN		
Signature:			/Christie Tarvin/		
Date:			10/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=12793767Assignment#page1.tif source=12793767Assignment#page2.tif source=12793767Assignment#page3.tif					

48Assignment deed

This assignment deed is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor		
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee		
Background	 The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule. 		
	2 The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.		
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:		

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

1.1000132524.1

Printed 12/07/13 (09:55)

Assignment of patents, trade marks or designs

page 1

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0616

Schedule

.

Date of assignment:	15/7/2013	
Assignor	IHS Global Alliance Pty Ltd ACN 106 528 689 of 125 Henderson Road, Rowville, Victoria, 3178, Australia	
Assignee	IHS Global Design Pty Ltd ABN 49 161 429 303 of 125 Henderson Road, Rowville, Victoria, 3178, Australia	
Intellectual Property:	 Australian Patent No 2010202334 filed on 3 June 2010 entitled "Table truck"; 	
	 European Patent Application No 10164934.1 filed on 4 June 2010 entitled "Table truck"; and 	
	 United States Patent Application No 12/793767 filed on 4 June 2010 entitled "Table truck"; 	
	the invention(s) described in those patents/applications and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in those patents/applications.	
	 Australian Design Registration No 327287 filed on 30 July 2009 entitled "Table skirting panel"; 	
	 European Design Registration No 001661760-0001 filed on 27 January 2010 entitled "Table skirting panel"; and 	
	 United States Design Registration No D653880 filed on 22 January 2010 entitled 'Table skirting panel"; 	
	the design of articles illustrated in those registrations and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, illustrated in those registrations.	

Printed 12/07/13 (09:55)

Assignment of patents, trade marks or designs

page 2

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0617

Executed as a deed

Signed for IHS Global Affiance Pty Ltd by its representative sign here 🕨 Representative 1010 print name \sim in the presenge of sign here 🕨 Witness IN print name

Signed for IHS Global Design Pty Ltd by its representative sign here 🕨 Representative Po 1 Cholo print name

in the presence of sign here I Witness NIGOOD print name

1.1000132524.1

Printed 12/07/13 (09:55)

Assignment of patents, trade marks or designs

page 3

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 10/28/2013